1
30mm Hazardous Location Switches:
EU2B Series
STANDARDS COMPLIANCE
Switches Pilot Lights Meters
UL Class I, Zone 1, AEx de IIC T6 Gb
Class I, Div 2, Groups A, B, C and D
Class I, Zone 1, AEx de IIC T6 Gb

F : Finger-safe terminal (IP20)
C : Exposed screw terminal
Part Number Structure
EU2B - YB1 11 F S D
Operator (style / function)
B1 : Flush pushbutton / Momentary
B2 : Extended pushbutton / Momentary
B3 : Mushroom pushbutton / Momentary
Contact arrangement
01 : 1NC
11 : 1NO-1NC
02 : 2NC
03 : 3NC
12 : 1NO-2NC
Button color
R : Red
Terminals
F : Finger-safe terminal (IP20)
C : Exposed screw terminal
Part Number Structure
EU2B - YBV3 11 F R
Operator (style / function)
BV3 : 40mm mushroom/push, pull or twist
release
Operating voltage
126 : AC 120V (Transformer type)
246 : AC 240V (Transformer type)
386 : AC 380V (Transformer type)
486 : AC 480V (Transformer type)
66 : AC/DC 6V (Full voltage type)
11 : AC/DC 12V (Full voltage type)
22 : AC/DC 24V (Full voltage type)
Part Number Structure
EU2B - YL1 22 F D R
Operator (style / function)
L1 : Pilot Light / dome
Lens/LED Colors
R : Red       G : Green      A : Amber
Y : Yellow   PW : White  S : Blue
Terminals
F : Finger-safe terminal (IP20)
C : Exposed screw terminal
4
Selector Switches
Part Number Structure
Operator (style / function)
S : Selector (Knob operator)
Number of Positions / Spring Return Action
 2 : 2-position / Maintained
2R : 2-position / Maintained (Overlap)
2J : 2-position / Maintained (Special function)
21 : 2-position / Spring return from right
3 : 3-position / Maintained
31 : 3-position / Spring return from right
32 : 3-position / Spring return from left
33 : 3-position / Spring return two-way
Terminals
F : Finger-safe terminal (IP20)
C : Exposed screw terminal
Circuit Number
Blank : No Designation
N* : See charts
Contact arrangement
10 : 1NO
11 : 1NO-1NC
01 : 1NC
30 : 3NO
20 : 2NO
03 : 3NC
02 : 2NC
21 : 2NO-1NC
12 : 1NO-2NC
EU2B - YS 2 11 N1 F
Note: Use only when interpreting part numbers.  Do not use for developing part numbers.
2-Position Selector Switches
Contact Mounting
Operator Position Maintained Spring Return from
Right
Weight
 (approx)L R L R L R
NO 1 ●
EU2B-YS210➃ EU2B-YS2110➃
74g
EU2B-YS201➃ EU2B-YS2101➃
NC 3 ●
NO 1 ●
EU2B-YS220➃ EU2B-YS2120➃
98g
NO 3 ●
NC 1 ●
EU2B-YS202➃ EU2B-YS2102➃
NC 3 ●
NO 1 ●
EU2B-YS211➃ EU2B-YS2111➃
NC 3 ●
NO 1 ●
EU2B-YS230➃ EU2B-YS2130➃
122g
NO 2 ●
NO 3 ●
NC 1 ●
EU2B-YS203➃ EU2B-YS2103➃NC 2 ●
NC 3 ●
NO 1 ●
EU2B-YS221➃ EU2B-YS2121➃NO 2 ●
NC 3 ●
NO 1 ●
EU2B-YS212➃ EU2B-YS2112➃NC 2 ●
NC 3 ●
NO 1
EU2B-YS2R11➃ N/A 98g
NC 2
Specify a terminal style in place of ➃ in the part number: F (Finger-safe terminal), C (Exposed
screw terminal)

6
Key Selector Switches
Part Number Structure
Operator (style / function)
SK:Key selector (Key operator)
Number of Positions / Spring Return Action
 2 : 2-position / Maintained
2R : 2-position / Maintained (Overlap)
2J : 2-position / Maintained (Special function)
21 : 2-position / Spring return from right
3: 3 -position / Maintained
31 : 3-position / Spring return from right
32 : 3-position / Spring return from left
33 : 3-position / Spring return two-way
Terminals
F : Finger-safe terminal (IP20)
C : Exposed screw terminal
Circuit Number
Blank : No Designation
N* : See the following charts
Contact arrangement
10 : 1NO
11 : 1NO-1NC
01 : 1NC
30 : 3NO
20 : 2NO
03 : 3NC
02 : 2NC
21 : 2NO-1NC
12 : 1NO-2NC
EU2B - YSK 2 11 N1 F A
Key Removable Position
See Key removable option codes below
Note: Use only when interpreting part numbers.  Do not use for developing part numbers.
2-Position Key Selector Switches
Contact Mounting
Operator Position Maintained Spring Return from
Right
Weight
(approx)L R L R L R
NO 1 ●
EU2B-YSK210➃➂ EU2B-YSK2110➃➂
96g
EU2B-YSK201➃➂ EU2B-YSK2101➃➂
NC 3 ●
NO 1 ●
EU2B-YSK220➃➂ EU2B-YSK2120➃➂
120g
NO 3 ●
NC 1 ●
EU2B-YSK202➃➂ EU2B-YSK2102➃➂
NC 3 ●
NO 1 ●
EU2B-YSK211➃➂ EU2B-YSK2111➃➂
NC 3 ●
NO 1 ●
EU2B-YSK230➃➂ EU2B-YSK2130➃➂
144g
NO 2 ●
NO 3 ●
NC 1 ●
EU2B-YSK203➃➂ EU2B-YSK2103➃➂NC 2 ●
NC 3 ●
NO 1 ●
EU2B-YSK221➃➂ EU2B-YSK2121➃➂NO 2 ●
NC 3 ●
NO 1 ●
EU2B-YSK212➃➂ EU2B-YSK2112➃➂NC 2 ●
NC 3 ●
NO 1
EU2B-YSK2R11➃➂ N/A 120g
NC 2
Key is removable in all maintained positions. Specify key removal position in place of ➂ in the

EU2B-YM420MD➃-60HZ 4-20mA DC Input Scale: 0 to 60Hz
Specify a terminal style in place of ➃ in the part number: F (Finger-safe terminal), C (Exposed screw terminal)
Part Number Structure - AC Ammeter
EU2B - YM 5 3 A 10 F R
Function
M : Meter
Input current
1 : 1A     5 : 5A
Specification of overload scale
3: 3  times   2 : 2 times   5 : 5 times  N:Non
Type of meter
A : AC ammeter
Measuring range
Direct measuring  1 : 1A    5 : 5A
For current transformers: 10 : 10A  15 : 15A  20 : 20A   30:30A   50:50A
  60 : 60A  75 : 75A 100:100A 150:150A  etc.
Set pointer
blank : non    -R : with set pointer
Terminals
F : Finger-safe terminal (IP20)
C : Exposed screw terminal
Note: Use only when interpreting part numbers.  Do not use for developing part
numbers.
Part Number Structure - DC Ammeter or Voltmeter
EU2B - YM 010 VD F-PER-R
Function
M : Meter
Input voltage or current
010 : 0-10V
001 : 0-1mA
420 : 4-20mA etc.
Specification of scale
-PER : 0~100%
-60HZ : 0~60Hz
-80HZ : 0~80Hz   etc.
Set pointer
blank : non    -R : with set pointer
Terminals
F : Finger-safe terminal (IP20)
C : Exposed screw terminal
Type of meter
VD : DC voltmeter
MD : DC ammeter
Note: Use only when interpreting part numbers.  Do not use for developing part
numbers.
9
DIMENSIONS
All dimensions in mm
Pushbuttons
Shown with finger-safe contacts
Emergency Stop Switches
Shown with finger-safe contacts
Selector Switches
Shown with finger-safe contacts
Key Selector Switch
Shown with finger-safe contacts
Pilot Lights
Shown with finger-safe contacts
32.5
61.4
Meters
Shown with finger-safe contacts
Mounting Hole Dimensions
Panel thickness: 1.0 to 4.5 mm.
*Note: The meter can be mounted on the top mounting  holes of a standard
50mm mounting centers. The meter can be mounted on any mounting  hole with
a 70mm or larger mounting center.
32.2 67.713.3
48
.0
ø
40
.0
33
.0
Flush
13.3 67.7
ø4
0
1.0 to 4.5
(panel thickness)
39